Terms & Conditions: Win an Epic Trip to Ireland Competition

- 1. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 2. The Promoters are Cliffs of Moher Experience, Aer Lingus and Doolin2Aran Ferries (Liscannor Ferry Company Ltd.)
- 3. The competition is open to residents of the United States and Canada aged 18 years or over.
- 4. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- 5. This is a Facebook/Instagram/Website competition.
- 6. To submit a valid entry is by the following:
 - a. Registering for the competition at https://www.cliffsofmoher.ie/your-visit/beyond-the-cliffs-places-to-see/one-epic-trip/
 - b. Completing all fields with valid details
 - c. Answering the competition questions
 - i. Have you ever been to Ireland?
 - ii. Do you plan to come to Ireland in 2022?
 - iii. Do you plan to come to Ireland in 2023?
 - iv. By reading and agreeing to the Terms and Conditions
 - v. By agreeing to hear from Cliffs of Moher Experience, Aer Lingus and Doolin2Aran Ferries
 - vi. Forms for entry are also on the Cliffs of Moher Experience Facebook page, Cliffs of Moher Experience website, Doolin2Aran Ferries Facebook page, and Doolin2Aran Ferries website
- 7. The prize is a five-night stay for two people in the Burren region of North Clare, including flights from the USA & Canada, Avis car hire, accommodation, activities, attractions, and some dining experiences:
 - a. Airline tickets are valid for Economy class on an Aer Lingus direct scheduled flight from the U.S. or Canada to/from Ireland. Based on availability. Not valid for bookings on partner airlines or codeshare flights
 - b. Avis Car Hire
 - i. Prize is for Mid-Sized automatic car Toyota Auris or Similar
 - ii. Full insurance coverage is included
 - iii. Winner must meet licence requirements by holding a full driver's licence for 2 years and eligible to hold a licence for 8 years
 - Accommodation for five nights in the Falls Hotel in Ennistymon (2 nights), the Doolin Inn in Doolin (2 nights) and Woodstock Hotel in Ennis (1 night). Subject to availability.
 - d. Activities and attractions include the Cliffs of Moher Experience, an Aran Island/Cliffs of Moher Cruise with Doolin2Aran Ferries, Aillwee Caves and the Burren Smokehouse Experiences and Bunratty Folk Park, subject to availability and opening hours.
 - e. Dining experiences included are coffee and treats at Moher Cottage, 2-course dinner in the Falls Hotel and Spa, 2-course lunch at the Hyland Hotel in Ballyvaughan, and 2-course dinner at the Wild Honey Inn Ireland's only Michelin Star gastro pub, 2-course dinner in Anthony's in Doolin Inn, 2-course dinner in the Woodstock Hotel.
 - f. Alcoholic Beverages and other beverages are not included in this prize.

- 8. The prize is as stated, no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability, and the Promoters reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 9. The prize cannot be transferred to any other person, unless agreed to by the Promoter. It is a condition of accepting a prize that the winners accept the conditions of use of that prize.
- 10. Only one entry will be accepted per person. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.
- 11. Closing date for entry will be 31st March 2022. After this date, no further entries to the competition will be permitted. The Promoters reserves the right to extend or suspend the competition.
- 12. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- 13. Winners will be chosen at random by software, from all entries received and verified by the Promoters and/or their agents.
- 14. The winner will be notified by telephone or email and will be requested to confirm their email address submitted and will only ever be contacted by the Cliffs of Moher Experience. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, the Promoters reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 15. The Promoters will notify the winner when the prize can be collected.
- 16. The Promoters' decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 17. The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by Irish law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Ireland.
- 18. Blackout dates include June 15th, 2022, through August 15th 2022, and December 15th, 2022 January 6th, 2023.
- 19. Peak times of travel and holidays may not be available, all airline seats are subject to availability and capacity controls.
- 20. The tickets are non-transferable and have no cash redemption value.
- 21. Both tickets must be used together.
- 22. United States government taxes/security/airport fees approx. \$130 per person is not included and must be paid for by the prize winner.
- 23. Once ticketed, any changes made will be charged the current applicable fees.
- 24. Completed travel form must be submitted to Aer Lingus at least 60 days prior to departure
- 25. Once Flights are booked, notification to the Promoter must be given in order to secure accommodation, dining, attractions and experiences.
- 26. In order to be eligible to win, entrants must be eligible to travel and have a valid passport.
- 27. The winners are responsible for any Covid related expenses, such as but not limited to PCR testing.
- 28. By entering the competition, you are indicating your consent to having your name and photo included in a winner announcement. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winner, or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current European data protection legislation.
- 29. The winner's name will be available on the Facebook pages for the Cliffs of Moher Experience and Doolin2Aran Ferries.

- 30. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, Facebook or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to the Promoters:
 - a. Cliffs of Moher Experience
 - b. Aer Lingus
 - c. Doolin2Aran Ferries and not to any other party.

The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at:

- d. https://www.cliffsofmoher.ie/privacy-policy/
- e. https://www.aerlingus.com/support/legal/privacy-statement/
- f. https://www.doolin2aranferries.com/website-privacy-policy/
- 31. The Promoters reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the Promoters.